R.C. No. Spl/AFC/SRD/2024,
NOTE SUBMITTED MADAM

Date: 18 /10/2024

**Sub:-**Estt.-Sangareddy- Appointment of outsourcing staff for the Department of Food Safety, Sangareddy- Req.-Reg.

Ref:-1)G.O.Rt.No.1189, Finance (HRM:-VII) Dept.Dt.14/08/2024 2)R.C.No.3594/IPM/Accts/2024 Dt.02/09/2024 of the Commissioner Food Safety, Telangana State.

3) Minutes of the Meeting held on 15.10.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is to submit that, as per the orders of the Government vide reference cited above, the Government have accorded permission to appoint/filled-up one post of Data Entry Operator and one post of Sample Assistant (Sample Taker) to each district of Telangana state for the Department of Food Safety to engaging their services on out sourcing basis.

## REQUIREMENTS:

I) The outsourcing Data Entry Operator shall posses the following:

(a)Qualifications

Any Degree with PGDCA

(b) Experience:

Minimum 1 Year of experience on computer work

(c) Gender

Male or Female

(d) Age Limit

22 to 48 years.

II) The outsourcing Sample Assistant shall possess the following:

(A) Qualification

Intermediate (10 +2)

(B) Experience

Minimum 1 year of experience on field

(C) Gender

Male or Female Only

(D) Age Limit

22 to 48 years.

Contd..2nd Page)

As per G.O.Rt.No.1189, Finance (HRM-VII) Dept., DT. 14/08/2024 Remuneration G.O.No. No. of Dept Name District S. per Month Services of the No Post 19,500/-G.O.Rt.No.60 Food Safety DEO 1 Sangareddy Finance(HRM-VII) Sangareddy SA 15,600/-Food Safety Dept.,Dt.11/06/2 Sangareddy 1 Sangareddy

The payment of remuneration towards expenditure shall be debited to the following Head of Accounts.

CALAMIN ALL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O

S.No.	Name of the Office	Head of Account	For
1	The Commissioner of Food	2210-06-106-	Out Sourcing
	Safety, T.G.	00-03-300-302	Services.

During the Zoom review meeting held on 05.10.2024, the Commissioner of Food Safety Telangana, Hyderabad as directed to contract the, Additional collectors in concern districts to sponsor the eligible candidates for appointment of Data Entry Operator & Sample assistant.

The exam may be conducted by NIC, Sangareddy, and applications may be received from

Submitted for orders

AFC/Designated Officer
Sangareddy

Additional Collector(R)
Sangareddy

Put with remaid

As per the instructions of Atonourable Additional collected sangarday above dates an revised to 13.11.2024 to 20-11.2024.

Arenitud Arenistant food controller Sangaredy.

::2::

## GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA (DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SAFETY)

FROM:

THE ASSISTANT FOOD CONTROLLER, & GAZETTED FOOD INSPECTOR, SANGAREDDDY DISTRICT.

TO:

THE DISTRICT INFORMATION OFFICER, SANGAREDDY DISTRICT.

## Rc.No. SPL/AFC/SRD/2024, Date: 13/11/2024.

Sub:- ESTT - RECRUITMENT OF CERTAIN POSTS in Sangareddy District on Out Sourcing basis – request to put information in the District Collector Website Sangareddy District, immediately - Reg.

Ref:- Note file approved by the Hon'ble Joint Collector, Sangareddy District.

I am to inform that through the reference cited, the Hon'ble Joint Collector, have permitted to publish the notification of the certain Sourcing Posts for Food Safety

Hence, I request arrange to upload Bio-data form and guidelines for the requirement of the following Posts in the District Collector Website Sangareddy District

- 1. DATA ENTRY OPERATOR. .....1
- 2. SAMPLE ASSISTANT.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ASISTANT FOOD CONTROLLER, &GAZETTED FOOD INSPECTOR, SANGAREDDY DISTRICT.